NEBRASKA

Good Life. Great Environment.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

May 12, 2017

Mr. Bill Brecks

City of Lexington

406 E 7th Street. PO Box 70
Lexington, NE 68850-0070

Re: 2016 Storm Water Management Plan Grant Amendment

Dear Mr. Brecks,

The Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality (NDEQ) is preparing to release the
remaining 2016 funds for the Storm Water Management Plan (SWMP) Grant Program. Enclosed you
will find an amendment to your 2016 SWMP Grant Intergovernmental Agreement which states the
additional amount of funds you have been awarded. We request that you please have the corresponding
city official sign the amendment, then scan it and return via email no later than June 8, 2017. Please
email this signed amendment to robert.parker@nebraska.gov.

If you have problems getting your amendment signed by the date above, please contact us to
discuss options. We want to work with you to distribute the remaining grant funds and our goal is to
accomplish this by June 25th. For signing issues or any other questions, please do not hesitate to contact
me by phone at (402) 471-2875 or via email at robert.parker@nebraska.gov.

Sincerely,

Robert Parker
SWMP Grant Coordinator

Enclosure

Department of Environmental Quality deq.ne.gov Jim Macy, Director
PO Box 98922
1200 OFFICE 402-4/1-2186  FAX 402-471-2909

? Suite 400
Lincoin, Nebraska 68509-8927 P s T ndeq moreinfo@nebraska gov




el et el

v

INTER-GOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
Between the
Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality
and the
City of Lexington
Regarding the Implementation of the
Storm Water Management Plan Program
NDEQ Reference Number: 2016-65404760

This INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT is intended to
increase the amount of the Agreement between the Nebraska Department of Environmental
Quality (NDEQ) and the City of Lexington (Sponsor).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree to the following amendment:
The amount of 2016 Storm Water Management Plan Program Grant funds awarded
shall be increased by $7,626.00 from $8,575.00 to a total of $16,261.00, and a total nonfederal

match of at least $3,240.00, to be used to implement the activities identified in the Sponsor’s
NPDES Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System permit,

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have executed this amendment, which
shall become effective immediately after being acknowledged and then signed in consent, by both
Agreement Administrators, below.

Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality

BY: \/94 ﬁj DATE: S /0 -20/7

Dennis Burling, Deputy Director

City of Lexington

<
BY: %&Wb/é o o DATE: é ~ /6 - /7

Joe Pepplitsch, City Manager

Permit#: NER300003



